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FARRIS MATHEWS BOBANGO PLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Nashville - Memphis
HISTORIC CASTNER-KNOTT BUILDING

018 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 300
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37119

(615) 726-1200 telephone - {615} 726-1776 facsimile

H. Labon Baltimore Direct Diak
dbaltimore@farrismathews.com (615) 6874243

April 10, 2013

Mr. James M. Allison, Chairman
c¢/o Sharla Diilon
(sharla.dillon@tn.gov)
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243

Re:  Docket No. 12-00039, Petition of Old Hickory Water, LLC for a Certificate
of Convenience and Necessity

Dear Chairman Allison:
Attached is the Petitioner’s First Supplemental Response to the Data Request of February

28, 2013 i response to Data Request 14 which requests Old Hickory Water’s 2011 Annual
Report.

Sincerely,

H. LaDon Baltimore,
Counsel for Old Hickory Water, LLC
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Name of Respondent
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC

This Report is:
(1) .X_ An Original

Date of Regport
(Mo, Da, Yr)

Year of Report

(2) __.. A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11

IDENTIFICATION & OWNERSHIP

Report of: QLD HICKORY WATER, LLC
{REPORT THE EXACT NAME OF UTILITY)
tocated at: 1360 RICKCRY STAR ROAD Year Ended: 12/31/11

MAYNARDVILLE, TN 37807

Date Utiity was Originally Organized:
01/31/11

1 ocation of Office Where Accounts and Records are Kept:
110 COAL DRIVE, P.O. BOX 158, MIDDLESEORO, KY 40965

iGive the Name, Title,&Office Address of the Officer of the Utility to Whom Correspondence Shouid be Addressed Concerning th

Telephone: (608) 248-9111

JOHN H. PARTON, JR, MEMBER - MANAGER
B.0. ROX 159, MIDDLESBORG, KY 40965
OFFICERS & MANAGERS
NAME TITLE SALARY
JOHN H. PARTON, JR MEMBER G
DAVID E. PARTON MEMBER o]
WALTER [, KNUCKLES MEMBER 0
OWNERSHIP
Report every carporation of individual owning or holding directly or indirectly 5 percent or more of the voting securities of
the reporting utiity.
Percent Salary Meetings
Ownership Charged Attended
Name Address Jn Utility Utitity During Year
(a) (b) (<) (d) (e
JOHN H. PARTON, JR MIDDLESBORQ KY 40965 33.334 0 [N/A
DAVID E. PARTON EWING, VA 24248 33.333 0 IN/A
WALTER D, KNUCKLES ARJAY, KY 40902 33.333 0 iN/A

PO T PO T M P PG 3 — s et —2 — =8 -3 3
M WMN = CWo~NMU AWM= O Wwon Mmoo



Name of Respondent This Report is: Date of Report | Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC {1) _X_An Original (Mo, Da, Y1}
(2) ___ A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11

1 INCOME STATEMENT

2

3 . Ref

4 Account Name Page Water Sewer’ Other Total

5 (a) (b) (e (d) (e) n

6

7|Gross Revenus!

8| Resideniial 65,734 10,039 75,773

98| Commercial - 9,174 - 9,174
10} Industrial - - - -
11} Muld-Family - - - -
121  Other (Please Speclfy) - - - -
13] Other [Please Speciiy) - - - -
14| Other (Please Specify) - - - -
18]  Other [Please Spectfy]
18 Total Gross Revenue
17
18
19
20| Operation & Maint. Expense W3/53 41,855 528 - 42,383
21{Depreciation Expense F-5 8,208 13,237 - 21,635
221 Amortization Expense {2,967} {13,237) - (16,204)

23|Other Expense (Flease Specify)
24| Other Expense {Please Speciiy)
25| Taxes Other Than Income
26|Income Taxes '

27 Total Operating Expenses
28

28

30

31|Net Operating Income

32

33

34

35}0Other Income:

36f Nonutility Income

37] Other {Please Specify)

38| Other {Please Specify)

39 Other {Please Specify)

40|. Other (Please Specify}

41 Total Other Income
42

43

44

451 0ther Deductions:

46|  Misc, Nonutility Expenses
47| Other - Management {ees
48! Other - Administration

48| Other - Taxes & licenses
50 .
51 Total Other Deductions
52

53

B4

55|Net Income

22,450 8.700 : 58,150
4,115 576 ; 4,991
699 16 ; 715

o~ e W
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43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
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Name of Respondent _[This Report is: Date of Report Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC (1} _X_ An Original (Mo, Da, Y1)
(2) __ A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11
1 COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET -
2
3 Ref
4 Account Name Page Current Year | Previous Yeer
5 {a) (b) (e) (4)
6
7
8 ASSETS
9
10| Utility Plant in Service (101-105) F5/W1/81 585,977 555,977
11}Accum. Depreciation and Amortization {108) F5/W2/52 51 30,198
12|  Net Utility Plant & 5D
13
14|Cash

15iCustomer Accounts Receivable (141)
1610ther Assets - Advance to related entity
17|0ther Assets {Please Specify)

18|DOther Assets (Please Specify)

19i0Other Assets (Please Spectfy)

20 Total Assets

21

22
23
24

25 LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

26

271 Common Stock Issued {201}
28| Preferred Stock Issued (204)
29{Other Paid-In Capital {211)
30|Retained Earnings (215}

31

Capital (Proprietary & Partnership-21 8)

32 Total Capital

33
34
35
36

37|Long-Term Debt (224)
38|Accounts Payable (231}
39i{Notes Payable (232}

40| Customer Deposits (235)

43

Accrued Taxes (236) .

42|Other Liabilities - Accrued sales tax
43|Other Liabilities (Please Specify)

440ther Liabilities (Please Specify)

45|Other Liabilities {(Please Specify)

46| Other Liabilities {Please Specify)

47| Advances for Construction

48| Contributions In Aid Of Const.-Net (27 1-2)
49 Total Liabilities

50

51

52
53
54

55 Total Liabilities & Capital

F-6 0
F-6 o

4 0
F-6 K
F-6 117,077
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Name of Respondent This Report is: Date of Report |Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC {1) _X_. An Original {Mo, Da, Y1)
(2} ___ A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11
1 NET UTILITY PLANT
2
3
4 Plant Accounts (101-107) Inclusive Water Sewer Other Total
5 (a) (e) (@) . (e} f
6
7 .
8 Utflity Plant i Service (101} 114,067 Q 0 114,057
9 Construction Work in Progress (105) 0 0 O 0
10|  Other - Contrib in aid of construction 80,920 361,000 0 441,920
11|  Other {Please Specify} ' 0 [i} 0
12{ Other (Please Specify)} 0 0 0 o
13 Other (Please Specify} 0 4] G 0
14|  Other Please Specify) 0 o 0 o
15 Other (Please Specify) 4] 0
16 Total Utility Plant
17
18
19
20
21
22
23 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION OF UTILITY PLANT
24
25
26 Account 108 Water Sewer Other Total
27 (=) {c) (@ {e) 0
28
29
30|Balance First of Year 5,530 24,668 0 30,198
31
32|Credits During Yeax:
33}  Accruals charged to Depreciation Account £.298 13,237 o] 21,535
34| Salvage -0 0 G 0
35}  Other Credits {Please Specifyk: 0 o 0 0
38! - Other Credits (Please Specify}: 0 0 0 0
37| Other Credits {Please Specify): 0 Q 0 O
38 Other Credits (Please Specifyl: 0 0 0]

39! Total Credits

41
42| Debits During Year:

43] Book/Historical Cost of Plant Retired
44| Cost of Remnoval

45 Other Debits (Please Specify):
48]  Other Debits (Please Specifyh:
471 Other Debits (Please Specify):
48|  Other Debits (Please Specify):
49| Total Debits

50

51

52|Balance End of Year

53

54

55

e,CDCDOC}C}O

cio|ojoiole

fard Tl Faod Eond Suie] Lo

-
O W0 MU 80—

12
13
14
15
18
17
18
18
20
21

FRERS

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

43



This Report is:
{1} _X_ An Original

[Name of Res'gu:ondent
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC

{2) __ A Resubmission

DATE OI MUpULL
{Mo, Da, Y1}
10/19/12

LA WA AN R epa W

12/31/11

CAPITAL STOCK (201 - 204)

{a)

Common
Stock
(B)

Preferred
Stock
(c)

Par or stated value per share

Shares Authorized

Shares issued and outstanding

Total par value of stock issued
Dividends declared per share for year

W o~ S b W e

Yt
Q

11

12

13 RETAINED EARNINGS (215}

14
15

16 (a)

Appropriated
{B)

Unappropriated
{c)

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Balance first of year

Changes during year NET INCOME /(NET LOSS)
Changes during year {Please Specify)

Changes during year (Please Specify)

Changes during year (Please Specify)

Changes during year (Please Specify)

Changes during year (Please Specify)

Balance end of year

25 PROPRIETARY CAPITAL {218)

26

27
28
29

NONE
{a)

" Proprietor
(b)

Partner
{c)

30
31
32
33

Balance first of year _

Changes during year NET INCOME J(NET LOSS)
Changes during year (Please Specify)

Changes during year {Please Specify)

114,960

2,111

34{Changes during year (Please Specify)

35|Changes during year (Please Specify)

36|Changes during year {Please Specify)

37|Balance end of year

38 LONG-TERM DEBT (224)

38

40 Year End
41)bligation including Issue & Maturity Dates NONE Interest Rafe Balance
42 (a) (b) (c)
43|Debt #1 0.00% -
44|Debt #2 0.00% -
45 |Debt #3 0.00% -
46|Debt #4 0.00% -
47\Debt #5 0.00% -
48|Debt #6 0.00% -
49|Debt #7 0.00% -
50|Debt #8 0.00% -
51|Debt #9 0.00% -
52| Debt #10 0.00% -
531Debt #11 0.00% -
54| Debt #12 0.00%

55| Total Long-Term Debt ‘

—
oW~ WL
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Name of Respondent This Report is: i Date of Report Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC (1)} . X_An Original (Mo, Da, Y1)
(2) ___ A Resubmission . 10/18/12 12/31/11
1 TAXES ACCRUED {238} 1
2 2
3 3
4 Description Watexr Sewer Other Total 4
5 (a) () (c) @ C) 5
3] . : 8
7iBalance First of year 763 - - 7631 7
8 8
9l Accruals Charged: 9
10 Federal Income Tax - 0] 10
11 Local Property tax - 0 11
12|  State ad valorem tax 0| 12
137 “I'N State Sales Tax 5.971 - - 5,971 13
14| Regulatory Assessment Fee - - - 0 14
15 Fayroll Tax - - 01 16
18] Other Taxes - TN Franchise 266 - - 2661 16
17 Other Taxes {(Please Specify) - - - 0} 17
18] Total Taxes Accrued R eas s
19
20| Taxes Paid
21 Federal Income Tax
22j Lecal Property fax
23 State ad valorem tax
24| TN State Sales Tax
25| Regulatory assessment fee
26, Payroll Tax
27 Other Taxes - TN Franchise
28 Other Taxes {Please Specify)
29 Total Taxes Paid
30
31
22iBalance End of Year
33
34
a5 PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES as
36 | 36

37iReport all info concerning rate, management, construction, advertising, labor relations, or other professional services rendered § 37
38{Utility for which total payments during the year o any Corp, Pinshp, indiv, or organization of any nd, amountcd to $600 or mng 38

39 a9
40 Name of Recipient Amount Description of Service 40
41 41
42 MICKORY STAR RESORT & MARINA 29,150 iIMANAGEMENT FEES 42
43| CGREENE & GREENE 1,360 |ACCOUNTING FEES 43
44| MICHAEL PAYNE 1,280 |UGTILITY TESTING - SAMPLING 44
45| STANIFER & STANIFER 700 ILEGAL SERVICES ) 45
46 46
47 47
48 48
49 49
50 50
51 51
52 52
53 B3
54 54
j535] 55




F-8

Name of Respondent This Report Is:

Date of Report

Year of Report

Q@ o~ DT O b

—
—

2
13
14
15
16

OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC (1) _X_ An Original (Mo, Da, Yr)
) . (2) A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (271} -
Description Water Sewer Total
{a) (b} {c) {d}
Brlance First of Year 331,000 441,820

Add Credits During Year

Less Charges During Year
Balance End of Year

17

i8

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
B4
55

37,905

Less Accumulated Ameortization 497
Net Contributions in Aid of Construction [0 N
ADDITIONS TO CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION DURING YEAR (CREDITS)
Report below all developers or contractoré_ agreements fyIndicate "Cash" _
which cash or property was received during the yesr or "Property” Water Sewer
(=) : (b) (c} @

Contractor or Developer #1

Contractor or Develaper #2

Contractor or Developer #3

Contractor or Developer #4

Contractor or Developer #5
Contractor or Developer #6

Contractor or Developer #7

Contractor or Developer #3

Contracior or Developer #9

Contractor or Developer #10

Contractor or Developer #11

Contractor or Developer #12

Contractor or Developer #13

Contracior or Developer #14
Contractor or Developer #15

Contractor or Developer #16

Contractor or Developer #17

Contractor or Developer #18

Contractor or Developer #19

Contractor or Developer 420

Contractor or Developer #21

Contractor o1 Developer #22

Contractor or Developer #23

Contractor or Developer #24

Contractor or Developer #25
Contractor or Developer #26
Contracior or Developer #27

Contractor or Developer #28

Conttractor or Developer #29

Contractor or Developer #30

Total Credits During Year

-
= OO @D~ ® O W



Name of Respondent
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC

This Report is:

(1) _X_ An Original
{2) _._ A Resubmission

Date of Report
(Mo, Da, Yr)
10/18/12

Year of Report

10/19/12

SEWER

UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS

Acct

No.
{a)

Account Name
(b)

Previcus Year

{c)

Additlons
{d)

Retirements
{e

Current Year
(£

351
352
353
354
360
361
362
363
364
365
370
371
380
381
382
389
390
391
392
303
394
395
396
397
398

Organization

Franchises

Land & Land Rights

Structures & Improverments

Collection Sewers - Force

180,000

180.000

Collection Sewers - Gravity

Spectal Collecting Structures

Services to Customers

Flow Measuring Devices

Flow Measuring Installations
Recetving Wells

Pumping Equipment

Treatment & Disposal Equipment

Plant Sewers

Outfall Sewer Lines

Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equipment]

Office Furniture & Equipment

Transportation Equipment

Stores Equipment

Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment

Laboratory Equipment
Power Operated Equipment
Commumication Equipment
Miscellanecus Equipment
Other Tangibie Plant

Total Sewer Plant

L 3
B~

-1
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Name of Respondent This Report is: Date of Report [Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC (1) _X_ An Original {Mo, Da, Y1)
{2) ... A Resubmission 10/18/12 12/31/11

1 ANALYSIS OF ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION BY PRIMARY ACCOUNT - SEWER

2

3 Average Average |Depreciation] Accumalated | Accumulated

4|(Account] Service Life [Salvage Valne Rate Depreciation Balance Depreciation Balance

5§ Number Account in Yeary in Percent Applied®* Previous Year Dehits Credite End of Year

6] f{a) ) {c} {d) (e} 3] @ () {0

7

8 354|Structures & Improvements - 0.005% {.00% - - -

9 360|Collection Sewers - Farce - 0.0 0.00% 12.300 5.800 18,300
10 361|Collection Sewers -~ Gravity - 0.60% 0.00% - - -
Il 362|Special Collecting Structures - 0.00% 0.00% - - -
12 363{Services to Customers - 0.00% 0.00% -
13 384Flow Measuring Devices - 0.00% 0.00% - - -
14 365 Flow Measuring Installations - 0.00% 0.008% - - -
15 3701 Receiving Wells - 0.00% 0.00% - - -
16 3711 Pumnping Equipment - (3.00% 0.00% - - -
17 380|Treatment & Disposal Equipment - 0.00% 0,00 12,368 6.637 19,005
18 381 {Plant Sewers 0000 G.00% = - -
19 382 Cutfall Sewer Lines - 0.009%% 0.00% - - -
20 389|Cther Plant & Miscellaneous Equipment = 0.00% 0.00% -
21 390|0fice Furniture & Equipment - G.00% 0.00% - - -
22 391 |Transportation Equipment - 00000 0.00% -
23 - 392 Stores Equipment - 0,005 0.00% - - -
24 383{Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment - Q0086 0.00% -
a5 394{Laboratory Equipment - 0.0086 0.00% - . -
26 395{ Power Operated Equipment - ST o0% 0.00% - -
27 396 Communication Equipinent - (3.00% 0.00% - - -
28 397|Misceilaneous Equipment - {0.00% 0.00% - -
29 398{Other Tangible Plant 0008 0.00%
30 Totals .
31
32
33 *State hasis used for percetages used in schedule.
34
35
38
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

3-2
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Name of Respondent |This Report is: Date of Report ] Y€ar oL mepuie

OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC f1) _X_ An Original - Mo, Da, Y1}
(2) __ A Resubmission 10/19/12 |12/31/11
1 SEWER OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE N/A 1
2 : 2
3 3
4iAcect] - 4
5| No. Description Amount 5
6 ' (a) (b} 6
717701 |Salaries & Wages - Employees ‘ - 7
8| 703|salaries & Wages - Officers, Directors & Stockholders - 8
9| 704|Employee Pensions & Benefits - g

10| 710|Purchased Sewage Treatment
11| 711!Sludge Removal Expense

12| 715{Purchased Power

13} 716iFuel for Power Production

14| 718|Chemicals

15| 720|{Materials & Supplies

16| 730{Contractual Services

17§ 740|Rents

18| 780 {Transportation Expense

19| 755|Insurance Expense

20| 765|Regulatory Commission Expense
21} 770iBad Debt Expense

o2 775 Miscellaneous Expenses

23 Total Sewer Operation & Maintenance Expense

24 :

25

26

27

28

29 SEWER CUSTOMERS

30 . :

31 Customers ! Customers | 31
32| ‘Pescription First of Year | Additions |Disconnections End of Year | 32
33 (a) (b} {e) (d) (e} 33
34 |Metered Customers: 34
35 5/8 Inch ' . - . _ a5
36 3/4 Inch - - - . 38
37 1.0 Inch _ _ - X 5 1 a7
38 1.5 Inch - - - N 38
39 2.0 Inch . - - Y
40 2.5 Inch - - - - 40
41 3.0Inch - - - - 41
42 4.0 Inch 39 3 - 421 42
43 6.0 Inch - - - - 43
44 8.0 Inch - - - -] 44
45 Other (Please Specify) - - - - - 45
46 Other (Please Specify) - - - - 46
47 Other (Please Specify) . - - . 47
48{Unmetered Customers - - - - 48
49|Total Customers TeEEm e e A
50

51

52

53

54

85
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Name of Respondent This Report is: Date of Report |Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC {1) _X_ An Original (Mo, Da, Yr} -
{2} ___ A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11
1 PUMPING EQUIPMERT
2
3
4 Lift 1ift Lift Eift
5 Station Station Station Station
6 Description*** 1 #2 #3 #4
7 (=) {b) [e) {d) {e}
8
9
10! Make, Model, or Type of Pump GRUNDFOS 25515-9
11
12|Year Installed 2008
13
14|Rated Capacity (GPM) 25 GPM
15 :
16|Size (HP) 11/2
17 ‘
18| Power {Electric/Mechanical] ELECTRIC
19 -
20| Make, Model or Type of Motor 25515.0
21
22 SERVICE CONNECTIONS
23 ‘
24 i
25 . Service Service Service Service
26 Connection Connection Connection Connection
27 Description*** #1 #2 #3 #4
28 {a) b) () {d) {e)
28
30Size {Inches) 3 |
31|Type (PVC, VCP, etc) Ve 5
32| Average Length {Freet) &'
33
34|Connections-Beginning of Year
35| Connections-Added during Year
36! Connection-Retired during Year

a7iCconnections-End of Year
38
29{Number of Inactive Connections

40

41
42

COLLECTING MAINS, FORCE MAINS, & MANHOLES

43
44
45
46
47

Description
(a)

Mains

(b}

Collecting

Force
Mains

{c)

Manholes

()

4915ize (Inches)

50|Type

51|Length/Number-Beginning of Year
52 |Length/Number-Added During Year
53|Length/Number-Retired During Year
54 Length/Number—End of Year

55

*+If more space is needed to list equipment please attach additional sheets as necessary.

OO o ~3 O W b
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341 present Number of Equivalent Residential Customer's * being served

35 | Maximum Number of Equivalent Residential Customer's * that the system can efficiently s

36|Estimated Annual Increase in Equivalent Residential Customers *

37

38{* Equivalent Residential Customers = {Total Gallons Treated / 365 Days)

Name of Respondent ‘This Report is: Date of Report |Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC (1) _X_ An Original Mo, Da, Y1)
(2) __ A Resubmission 10/18/12 12/31/11
1 TREATMENT PLANT
2
3
4 Treatment Treatment Treatment Treatment
5 Facility Facility Facility Facility
6 Description®** #1 #2 #3 #4d
7 {a} {b) {c) (d te}
8
9|Manufacturer ADVANTEX
10|Type DRIP EMITTER
11]Steel or Concrete
12|Total Capacity 11,680,000 GAL
13|Average Dally Flow
14{Effluent Disposal DRIP
15|Total Gallons of Sewage Treated 15,638
16
17 MASTER LIFT STATION PUMPS
18 !
19 5
20 iMaster Master Master Master
21 : Pump Pump Pump Pump
22 Description*** . #1 #2 #3 #4
23] @) ;) (©) () (e}
24
25{Manufacturer
26| Capacity (GPM)
27\Size (HP) N/A N/A N/A N/A
98| Power {Electric/Mechanical) ‘
29 |Make, Model, or Type of Motor |
30 E
KSR OTHER SEWER SYSTEM INFORMATION
32| L
33
1

118}

/ 275 Gallons Per Day.
3g| Total Gallons Treated includes both sewage treated and purchased sewage treatment.

40

41|State any plans and estimated completion dates for any enlargements of this system:

42 N/A

43

44

45|If the present systems do not meet environmental requirements, please submit the following:

46 " A. An evaluation of the present plant or plants in regard to meeting the requirernents.

47 B. Plans for funding anéd construction of the required upgrading.

48 C. The date construction will begin.

49

5O{What is the percent of the certificated area that have service connections installed?

51

52

53
54
55

*+]f more space 18 needed to list equipment please attach additional sheets as necessary.
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Name of Respondent This Report is: Uate OI KepOTL | LTHL UL InGpwas
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC {1} _X_ An Original {Mo, Da, Y1)
{2) ___ A Resubmissgion 10/19/12 12/31/11
1 WATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS 1
2 2
3lAcet 3
4| No. Account Name Previous Year | Additions | Retirements | Current Year | 4
5| (s} {b) {c}) (d) (e) {H B
8 6
7| 301}Organizaton ol 7
8{ 302|Franchises - - 0O} 8
9| 303|Land & Land Rights 0| ¢
10! 304|Structures & Improvements - - - 0 10
11| 805Collecting & Impounding Reservoirs - 0] 11
12! 306|Lake, River & Other Intakes - 0 12
13| 307|Wells & Springs - 0113
14| 308iInfiltration Galleries & Tunnels - - - 0] 14
15| 809iSupply Mains - 015
16| 310 |Power Generation Equipment - - 0 16
17} 311|Pumping Equiprnent - Q| 17
18i 320|Water Treatment Equipment - - - 0; 18
10 330|Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes - - 019
20] 331 |Transmission & Distribution Mains 194,223 - 194,223 1 20
21| 333i8ervices - 0] 21
22| 334 |Meters & Meter Installations - - - 0l 22
23| 335! ydrants . - - 0123
04! 339|Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equipmeny - - - 024
95i 340]Office Furniture & Equipment - 0125
26| 341{Transportation Equipment - - - 0} 286
27| 342|Stores Equipment - - - 0| 27
28! 343|Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment - - - 0| 28
26! 344{Lahoratory Equipment - 0] 29
20| 3451Power Operated Equipment - - 0| 30
31| 346]Communication Equipment - - 0131
32| 347 |Miscellanecus Equipment
a3| 348|0Other Tangible Plant
34 Total Water Plant
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
471
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55




W-2
Name of Respondent This Report is: Date of Report |{Year of Report
OLD HICRORY WATER, LLC (1) _X_ An Originat Mo, Da, Y1)
(2) ___ A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11
i ANALYSIS OF ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION BY PRIMARY ACCOUNT - WATER - 1
2 : - 2
3 Average Average |Depreciation Accumulated _ _ Accumulated 3,
4]Account Service Life Balvage Value Raie Depreciation Balance Depreciation Balancg 4
5| Number Account in Years in Perceni Appled Previous Year Debits Credits ¥nd of Year 5
6] @ | b} (c) gL B (e} #1] @ {h) 41} 6
7 : 7
8 304 Structures & Improvernents - 0.00% 0.00% - - 8
9 305|Collecting & Impounding Reservolrs - - 0.00% 0.00% - - - 9
10 306[Lake, River & Other Intakes 0.00% 0,000 - 10
11 307 |Wells & Springs - 0.0086 0.00% - - - 11
12 308 |Infiliration Galleries & Tunnels - 0.00% 0.60% - - - 12
13 309|Supply Mains - 0.00% 0.00% - - - 13
14 310{Power Generating Equipment . 0008 0.00% - 14
15 311{Pumping Equipment ~ 0.00% 0.00% - - - 15
16 320|Water Treatmment Equipment - 0.0056 (.00% - - 16
17 330|bistribution Reservoirs & Standpipes - 0.00% 0.00% - - - 17
18 231 iTransmission & Distribution Mains 0.00% _0.60% £.530 8.160 13,680 18
19 333{Services - 0.00% 0.00% - - - 19
20 334 |\ Meter & Meter Installations - $.00% 0.00%6 - - 20
21 335 |Hydrants - 0.00% 0.00% - - - 21
22 339[Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equipment 0.00% 0.00% - 22
23 340] Office Furniture & Equipment - 0.0086 0.00% - - - 23
24 341 | Transporiation Equipment - 0.00% 0.00% - - - 24
25 342|Stores Equipment - 0.00%% 0.00% - - - 25
26 343 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment e b QOG- 0,000 - 26
27 344{Laboratory Equipment - - 0.00% 0.00% - - - 27
28 345 | Power Operated Equipment - $.008% 0.00% - - - 28
29  346| Commurication Equipment 0.00% 0.008 - - - 29
30 347 MisceHaneous Equipment 0.008%% (.00% - 138 1381 30
31 348]Other Tangible Plant - 0.00% 0.00% - - - 31
a2 Totals : . " 32
33 33
34 34
35 - 35
36 *State basis used for percetages used in schedule. 36
37 37
38 38
a9 39
40 40
41 41
42 42
43 43




Name of Respondent This Report is: Date of Report |Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC {1) _X_ An Original (Mo, Da, Y1)
' {2) ___ A Resubrnission 10/19/12 12/31/11

1 WATER OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 1

2 2

3 3
. 4|Acet] 4

5| Ne. Description Amount 5

6 {a) (B 6

7] 6011Salaries & Wages - Employees : - 7

8| 603|Salaries & Wages - Officers, Directors & Stockholders - 8

9| 604 |Employee Pensions & Benefits - 9
10| 610|Purchased Water 30,7961 10
11| 615 |Purchased Power - 11
12| 616|Fuel for Power Production - 12
13| 618|Chemicals - 13
14| 620 Materials & Supplies _ - 14
15! 630 |Contractual Services 0251 15
16| 640|Rents ' - 16
17| 650 Transportation Expense - 17
18| 855 |Insurance Expense : - 18
19} 665 Regulatory Commmission Expense ' - 19
20| 670|Bad Debt Expense 20
21| 672 |Miscellaneous Expenses 21
22 Total Water Operation & Maintenance Expense 22
23| ; 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 : 27
28 : | 28
29 WATER CUSTOMERS 29
30 _ 30
31 Customers | R Customers 31
a2 Description First of Year| Additions [Disconnections| End of Year | 32
33 &) (b) (e} (d} {e) 33
34{Metered Customers: 34
35 5/8 Inch - - - - 35
36 3/4 Inch- . 118 2 - 120 | 36
37 1.0 Inch .- - - - 37
38 1.5 Inch - - - - 38
39 2.0 Inch - - - - 39
40 2.5 Inch - - - - 40
413 3.0 Inch _ - ' - - - 41
42 4.0 Inch ' - . - - 49
43 6.0Inch - - - - - 43
44 8.0 Inch - - - - 44
45 Other Please Specify) - - - - 45
46 Other (Please Specify) ‘ - - - - 46
47 Other {Please Spectly) : - - - - 47
48|Unrnetered Customers
49iTotal Customers
50
51
52
33
54
B3




Name of Respondent This Report is: Date of Report | Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC {1) _X_ An Original (Mo, Da, Y1)
. (2) ___ A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11
1 PUMPING AND PURCHASED WATER STATISTICS
2
3 .
4 ‘ Water Water Total Water Water Sold
5 ‘ | Purchased for | Pumped from | Pumped and To
B Description (1} Resale Wells Purchased Customers
7 {a) (b} () : d fe)
8 in thousands |in thousands |in millions
giJanuary - - -
10jFebruary 147.5 - - - -
11|{March 110.1 - - -
12|April 154,0 - - - -
13|May 1944 - . -
14iJune 216,58 - - - -
15{July 278.9 - ' -
16lAugust 185.1 - - - -
17|September 179.2 - . - -
18|Cctober 144.6 - - - -
19 |November 124.1 - - - -
20|December 1140.4 . -
21]  Total for the Year i
22
23 :
24 SALES FOR RESALE
25! Indicate below the identity of any utilities or vendors purchasing water for resale.
26 J ‘ .
27 MAYNARDVILLE UTILITY DEPARTMENT
28 :
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
a7
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
&7
48
45
50
51
52
53
54
55

(1} Please state measurement of units sold ({. e. gallons).
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Name of Respondent This Report is: Date of Report |[Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC {1} _X_ An Original Mo, Da, Y1)
{2) ___ A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11
WELLS AND WELI. PUMPS 1
2
3
Description*** Well #1 Well #2 Well #3 Well #4 4
(a) (b} ] (@ {e) 5
5]
Year Constructed N/A N/A N/A N/A 7
Type of Well Construction 8
Type of Well Casing 9
Depth of Well {Feet) 10
Diameter of Well (Feet 11
Pumping Capacity {GPM) 12
Motor Size (HP) 13
Yields of Well (GPD) 14
Auxdlary Power 18
16
RESERVOIRS 17
18
i 19
Description*+* Reservolr #1 Reservoir #2 Reservoir #3 Reservoir #4 1 20
(a) o (c) {d) {e) 21
22
Construction (Steel, Concrete, Pneumatic) 23
Capacity (Gallons) 24
Ground or Elevated 25
26
HIGH SERVICE PUMPING 27
28
0 29
Motor Description®* - Motor #1 Motor #2 Motor #3 Motor #4 30
(=) - ) - (d) (e} 81
| 32
Manufacturer ? 33
Type’ 34
Ratecd Horsepower 35
36
Pump Description™* Pomp #1 Pump #2 Pump #3 Pump #4 37
(=) : (B} {c) {d) (e) 38
39
Manufacturer 40
Type 4]
Capacity in Gallons per Minute 42
Average Number of Hours Operated Per Day 43
Auxdlary Power 44

==+if more space is needed to st equipment piease attach additional sheets as necessary.



Name of Respondent ‘I'Nis KEePOrt 18: AFALL WA Apruat | A aemn —m e =
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC (1) _X_ An Original 1{M0. Da, Y1}
{2} ___ A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11
1
2 - SOURCE OF SUPPLY
3|List for each source of supply:
4
5] Source Source Source Source
6 Description #1 O #2 #3 #4
7
8 _ ~
OlGallons per day of source 6,000
10 - .
11|Type of Source M.UD, - MAYNARDV]LLE UTHATY DEPARTMENT
12
13
14 . WATER TREATMENT FACILITIES
151List for each water treatment facility:
16 ,
17 Facllity Facility Facility Facility
18 Description #1 #2 #3 #4
19
20
21|Type
22 ;
23{Make M.UD. - MAYNARDVILLE UTILITY DEPARTMENT
24 i

251Gallons per day capacity

27 Method of Measurement

31!Furnish information below for each system not physically connected with another facility.

OTHER WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION-

33|Present Equivalent Residential Customer's * now being served

34/Maximum Equivalent Residential Customer's * that the system can efficiently serve

351 Estimated annual increase in Equivalent Residential Customers ®

49

36

37|* Equivalent Residential Customer= (Total Gallons Sold / 365 days) / 350 Gallons Per Day
38 :

39|List fire fighting facilities and capacities:

40 N/A

41

42

43|List percent of certificated area where service connections are installed

44 N/A

45

46 .

471What are the current needs and plans for system upgrading and/or expansion
48 N/A '

50

51|State the name and address of any engineers that plans for system upgrading and/or expansion have been

52 discussed with
53

54

55

©oe =M O AR



Name of Respondent This Report is: Date of Report |Year of Report
OLD HICKORY WATER, LLC {1) _¥_ An Original Mo, Da, Y1) '
(2) __ A Resubmission 10/19/12 12/31/11
1 SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL DATA TO THE ANNUAL REPORT
2 Rate Base
31Additions: :
4 Plant In Service 555,977
5 Construction Work in Progress :
6 Property Held For Future Use
7 Materials & Suppiles
8 Working Capital Allowance
9 Other Additions - Comumon Plant Alloc from Parent Company
10 Other Additions (Please Specity)
11 Total Additions to Rate Base
12
13
14|Deductions: ‘
1B Accumulated Depreciation | 51,733
18 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes
17 Pre 1971 Unamortized Investment Tax Credit
18 Customer Deposits i
19 Contributions in Ald of Construction ' . 385,618
20 Other Deductions (Please Specify)
21 Other Deductions {Please Specily)
22 Total Deductions to Rate Base
23 5
24
25/Rate Base
26 E :
27 Adjusted Net Operating Income
28i0perating Revenues: 7 |
29 Residential ‘ _ I. 78,773
30 Commercial ' 9,174
31l = Industrial :
32 Public Authorities
33 Multiple Family
34 Fire Protection
35 All Other
36 Total Operating Revenues
37
38|Operating Expenses:
39 Operation 432,383
40 Depreciation 21,536
41 Amortization . (16,204)
42 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes - 266
43 Income Taxes
44 Total Operating Expense
45
46|Net Operating Income
47 Other - Management fees, administrative exps, taxes and lcenses
48
49|Adjusted Net Operating Income
BO
51 Rate of Return {Line 49 / Line 256)
52
53
54

55! All amounts should be calculated in a manner consistent with the last Rate Order issued by the

Commission for this Company.




gy s | e i
Report Periot: | 12/81/11 ]
Report Date: ] 10/19/12 |

BALANCE SHEET:

[

Litte 10 ont F4, col. "C" agrees w/line 16 on F5, col. "F,

o

Line 10 on F4, col. "C" agrees w/lines 34, W1, sol. "F” & 32. 51, col."F.

P

Line 11 on F4, col. "C” agrees w/line 52 on F5, col. "F".

4. Line 11 on F4, col. "C" agrees w/lines 32, W2, col. T & 30, 82, col.

o

Line 27 on F4&, tol, "C* agrees w/line 10 on F6, col. "B,

Line 28 on P4, col. "C" agrees w/ilne 10 on F6, cok "C".

i

=

Line 30 on P4, col. "C" agrees w/line 24 on S, cols. "B" & ogr.
8. Line 31 on F4, col. "C" agrees w/line 37 on ¥8, cols, "B &°C"
2. Line 37 on F4, col. "C" agrees w/line 56 on F6, col. "C"

10 Line 41 on F4, col. "C" sgrees w/line 32 on ¥7, cal. "B

11, Line 48 on F4, ool "C* agrees w/line 13 on F8, cof, "I

12. Line & on F8, col. "D" sgress w/line 55 on F8, cola. "C & o8

Amount for
1st
Reference
B3B.977
BE5,977

51,733

51,733

117,077

972

395,618

Amoust for
2nd
Reference
868,977
556,077
51,735

51,733

117.077

a72

286,618

Differgnce





